

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7144/2011

C.I.T., NEW DELHI

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S C.J.INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8043/2011

(With C.A. No. 8045/2011

(With C.A. No. 8694/2011

(With C.A. No. 8695/2011

(With

Date : 15/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pushpa Kishore, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 7144 of 2011 has already been updated as  
ready matter.

Service of the sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 8043 and  
8045 of 2011 also in Civil Appeal No. 8694 and 8695 of 2011 is  
complete.

Appellants of these appeals have filed the statement of case  
except for Civil Appeal No. 8695 of 2011. However, none of the  
respondents herein have filed the same. It is no more mandate after  
the amendment in Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.07.23

14:47:08 IST

Reason:

All the appeals, therefore, be processed to be listed before

the Hon'ble Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar