

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7145/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pranesh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. However, affidavit of valuation has not been filed by the appellant. Be filed within two weeks time positively.

List again on 15.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar